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Table H3.
(a.) Number of Maori Pupils attending Secondary Schools at the End of 1916.

(b.) Maori Pupils, formerly attending Native Boarding-schools, holding Hospital
Nursing Scholarships at the End of 1916.

Table H4.
Maori Children attending Public Schools, December, 1916.

•21

GovernmeGovemmiint Pupils.

Schools. Formerly
attending

Native

Formerly
attending

Native
Schools.

Formerly
attending

other
Schools.

Private
Pupils. Totals.

Schools.

i I
Otaki College, Wellington...
St. Stephen's (boys), Auckland
Te Aute (boys), Hawke's Bay
Waerengaahika (boys), Gisborne
Clareville (boys), Carterton
Hukarere (girls), Napier ...
St. Joseph's (girls), Napier
Queen Victoria (girls), Auckland
Turakina (girls), Wanganui
Te Waipounamu (girls), Canterbury
Auckland Grammar School (boys) ...

'.'.'. 26
13

.." 23
12
16
2

i
3

i
i

48
37
46
37
2H
56
42
32
L8
12

48
64
63
87
28
80
58
48
22
18
1

2
1
1

Totals 92 10 356 458

Number. Nature of Scholarship. Boarding-school. Hospital.

1
1

Day pupil
Probationer

... Queen Victoria... liukarere
... Napier.... Napier.

ao.ss

X^iJ
£.ss

Number of Maori Pupils.

S6 Certificates granted.

Education District.
Number

examined
in 86.

Proficiency
Certificates.

Enc
Cert

of Com
dorsett
;iflcates
upetency.

Com]
Certl

petoncy
ifleates.

i
Boys. Girls. Totals. Number. PF"centage. Mumber. Per-

| centage. Number. Per-
centage.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

223
44
57
54
47
10
27
20
19

1,327
190
215
368
222

9
89
37
61

1,008
163
157
354
188
24

117
55
44

2,335
353
372
722
410

33
200

92
105

21
5
2

10
13

9 ; 37-50
5 j 100-00
2 ' 100-00
5 : 50-00
4 30-77

i 10-00

6

i
i

25-00

10-00
30-77

1
3
4

1 I 33-33
4 ! 100-00

I 33-33

Totals for 1916
Totals for 1915

501
551

2,518
2,593

2,110
2,138

4,628
4,731

62 30 I
42

48-39 1 1-61 12
10

19-35

Difference -50 -75 -28 -103 -12

Note.—For th<
and Maori are roekc

3 purposes of this return, half-oaste ohildren and ohildren intermediate in blood between half-oaBte
mod as Maori.
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