Table H.3.

(a.) Number of Maori Pupils attending Secondary Schools at the End of 1916.

				Government Pupils.			
Schools.	Formerly attending Native Schools.	Formerly attending other Schools.	Private Pupils.	Totals.			
Otaki College, Wellington						48	48
St. Stephen's (boys), Auckland				26	1	37	. 64
Te Aute (boys), Hawke's Bay				13	3	46	62
Waerengaahika (boys), Gisborne						37	37
Clareville (boys), Carterton			.,			28	28
Hukarere (girls), Napier				23	1	56	80
St. Joseph's (girls), Napier				12	1	42	55
Queen Victoria (girls), Auckland			•••	16		32	48
Turakina (girls), Wanganui				2	2	18	22
Te Waipounamu (girls), Canterbu	ıry				1	12	13
Auckland Grammar School (boys					1	•••	1
Totals	• • •	•••	•••	92	10	356	458

$(b.) \ \, \text{Maori Pupils, formerly attending Native Boarding-schools, holding Hospital Nursing Scholarships at the End of 1916.}$

Number.	Nature of S	cholarship.	Boarding-school.		Hospital.			
1	Day pupil Probationer		Queen Victoria Hukarere	•••	Napier. Napier.			

Table H 4.

Maori Children attending Public Schools, December, 1916.

Number of Schools at which Maoris attend.	SI S					S6 Certificates granted.						
	er of Schoo hich Maoris attend.	Number of Maori Pupils.			Number examined in S6.	Proficiency Certificates.		Endorsed Certificates of Competency.		Competency Certificates.		
	Boys.	Girls.	Totals.		Number.	Per- centage.	Number.	Per- centage.	Number.	Per- centage.		
Auckland	223	1,327	1,008	2,335	24	9	37.50			6	25.00	
Taranaki	44	190	163	353	5	5	100.00					
Wanganui	57	215	157	372	. 2	2	100.00	1 .: 1		• •		
Hawke's Bay	54	368	354	722	10	5	50.00	1 1	10.00	1 1	10.00	
Wellington	47	222	188	410	13	4	30.77	••	• •	4	30.77	
Nelson	10	9	24	33			• •		• •	•••	• •	
Canterbury	27	89	117	206	1 1	.;	00.00	••	• •	·:		
Otago	20	37	55	92	3	1	33.33		• •	1	33.33	
Southland	19	61	44	105	4	4	100.00		• •	• • •	• •	
Totals for 1916	501	2,518	2,110	4,628	62	30	48.39	1	1.61	12	19:35	
Totals for 1915	551	2,593	2,138	4,731		42	• •		••	10	• •	
Difference	-50	-75	-28	-103		12		1		2	•••	

Note.—For the purposes of this return, half-caste children and children intermediate in blood between half-caste and Maori are reckoned as Maori.